PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6643745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DCI MARKETING INC.	09/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RETAIL SPACE SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	2727 WEST GOOD HOPE ROAD
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6186355
Patent Number:	6454122
Patent Number:	6971538
Patent Number:	7032766
Application Number:	16124969
Patent Number:	D455519
Patent Number:	D463880
Patent Number:	D531777
Patent Number:	D558414
Patent Number:	D556965
Patent Number:	D778520
Patent Number:	D814734
Patent Number:	D841274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amandaw@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMILY M. CHILSON

Address Line 1: 790 NORTH WATER STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200**

PATENT

REEL: 055850 FRAME: 0942 506596941

Address Line 4: M	MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6643-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY M. CHILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Emily M. Chilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2021	
Total Attachments: 4	·	

source=2020-10-07_Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-10-07_Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif source=2020-10-07_Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif source=2020-10-07_Executed Confirmatory Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 055850 FRAME: 0943

Confirmatory Assignment

DCI MARKETING, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 2727 West Good Hope Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209, United States of America, and, at times, doing business as DCI-ARTFORM, SPACE SOLUTIONS, RETAIL SPACE SOLUTIONS, RSS, COMMERCIAL ZONE and/or COMMERCIAL ZONE PRODUCTS (collectively "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign, sell and transfer, which confirms any previous assignment by Assignor or by operation of law, to RETAIL SPACE SOLUTIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 2727 West Good Hope Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, effective , the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements 3/1/2020 owned by Assignor and disclosed in the patents and designs and applications set forth in the attached Schedule A, and in and to all patent and design convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said patents/designs/applications, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and/or divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent/design issuing therefrom, in all jurisdictions throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, Assignor will make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any patents/designs/applications of any type for patent, utility model, design or other similar rights in all jurisdictions including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, reexamination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent/design protection for the invention and its improvements in all jurisdictions.

DCI MARKETING, INC.	
By: Infulf	Date: 9/19/20
(Signatu	re)
Name typed or printed:	PARRICK T. M=GRIFF
Title:	TRESIDENT
State of /// 1/0/5 County of / Adv E) ss
On this Jay day of acknowledged to me that he or sl	known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAT OFFICIAL SEAL EDWARD CHRABASZCZ Notány Public - State of Illinois Commission No. 613515 My Commission Expires 11-07-20	Notary Public My Commission expires:
RETAIL SPACE SOLUTION	S LLC
By:	Date:
(Signatu	re)
Name typed or printed:	·
Title:	
State of)) ss
County of)
	, 2020, before me personally appeared said known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and
	he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	
	Notary Public My Commission expires:

Page 2 of 3

DCI MARKETING, INC.	
By:	Date:
(Signatu	re)
Name typed or printed:	
Title:	
State of	
County of) ss)
On this day of, acknowledged to me that he or s	known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	
	Notary Public My Commission expires:
By: (Signature)	Date: 7/16/2020
` -	·
Title:	PRESIDENT
State of Michigan County of Berrie) ss
On this //o day of acknowledged to me that he or s	known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and the executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Cares Kellecter
	Notary Public My Commission expires: Nov 21, 2021
EMILY M ROBERTSON Notary Public - State of Mi Berrien County My Commission Expires-Nov Acting in the County of	chigan 28, 2021 Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055850 FRAME: 0946

Schedule A

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
Collection Device for Smoking Debris	U.S.A.	09/101,511	1/17/1997	6,186,355
Collection Device for Smoking Debris	U.S.A.	09/717,568	11/21/2000	6,454,122
Receptacle	U.S.A.	10/057,392	1/25/2002	6,971,538
Receptacle	U.S.A.	10/196,627	7/15/2002	7,032,766
Ergonomic Waste Container, Cart and Related Methods	U.S.A.	16/124,969	9/7/2018	
Smoking Debris Collection Device	U.S.A.	29/137,411	2/20/2001	D455,519
Receptacle	U.S.A.	29/152,170	12/14/2001	D463,880
Amenity Unit	U.S.A.	29/199,567	2/17/2004	D531,777
Single Bucket Washer Unit	U.S.A.	29/267,376	10/12/2006	D558,414
Double Bucket Washer Unit	U.S.A.	29/267,377	10/12/2006	D556,965
Container	U.S.A.	29/502,226	9/12/2014	D778,520
Container Top	U.S.A.	29/592,238	1/27/2017	D814,734
Container	U.S.A.	29/593,115	2/6/2017	D841,274
Shelf Component	Canada	174503	9/1/2016	174503
Shelf Component	Canada	174504	9/1/2016	174504
Shelf Component	Canada	174505	9/1/2016	174505

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055850 FRAME: 0947